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1993 WISCONSIN ACT 93

AN ACTto create19.35 (1) (em) and 19.36 (8) of the statuteksiting to: access to public records concerning the
identities of law enforcement informants.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in a. Another person who the individual or the law

senate and assembly, do enact as follows: enforcement agensuspects has violated, is violating or
will violate a federal law, a law of any state or an ordi-
nance of any local government.

b. Past, present or future activities that the individual
or law enforcement agency believes may violate a federal
law, a law of any state or an ordinance of any local gov-
ernment.

2. “Law enforcement agency” has the the meaning

SecTioN 1. 19.35 (1) (em) of the statutes is created
to read:

19.35(1) (em) If an authority receives a request to
inspect or copy a record that is in handwritten form or a
record that is in the form of a voice recording which the
authority is required to withhold or from which the
authority is required to delete information under s. 19.36 . . ;
(8) (b) )l;ecauge the handwriting or the recorded voice dven in $165.83 (1) (b), and includes the department of
would identify an informant, the authority shall provide corrections.

to the requester, upon his or her request, a transcript of the (?) If an authority that is a law enforcement agency
record or the information contained in the record if the "€C€IVeS a request to inspect or copy a record or portion

record or information is otherwise subject to public Of @ record under s. 19.35 (1) (a) that contains specific

inspection and copying under this subsection. informationincluding but not limited to a name, address,
SecTioN 2. 19.36 (8) of the statutes is created to read: t€léphone number, voice recording or handwriting sam-
19.36(8) IDENTITIES OF LAW ENFORCEMENT INFOR- ple which, if disclosed, would identify an informant, the

MANTS. () In this subsection: authority shall delete the portion of the record in which

1. “Informant” means an individual who requests the information is contained or, if no portion of the record
confidentiality from a law enforcement agency in con- can be inspected or copied without identifying the infor-
junction with providing information to that agency or, Mmant,shall withhold the record unless the legal custodian
pursuant to aexpress promise of confidentiality by a law of the record, designated under s. 19.33, makes a deter-
enforcement agency or under circumstances in which amination, at the time that the request is made, that the
promise of confidentiality would reasonably be implied, public interest in allowing a person to inspect, copy or
provides information to a law enforcement agency or, is receive aopy of suchdentifying information outweighs
working with a law enforcement agency to obtain infor- the harm done to the public interest by providing such
mation, related in any case to any of the following: access.




